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© +91 1628 289842 CIN: L17115PB1998PLC021084 
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Dated: 25-07-2023 

To 

The Listing Department, The Listing Department, 

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Mumbai- 400001 Bandra (E) 

Mumbai - 400 051 

Sub: Submission of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report for the financial year ended 

31.03.2023 

Dear Sir, 

Pursuant to Regulation 24A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India, please find enclosed Annual 

Secretarial Compliance Report for the financial year ended 31.03.2023, issued by M/s Reecha 

Goel & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries. 

Kindly find the said statement in order and take on record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Jindal Cotex Limited, 

Sandeep Jindal 

Managing Director



REECHA GOEL & ASSOCIATES 
Company Secretaries Opposite Sachdeva Autos % Civil Lines, Phillaur 

  

  

: Mobile: 09814809461 

Secretarial Compliance R . 
Secre’ nce Report of Jindal Cotex Limited for the year ended 31 ‘ March, 2023 

To, 
The Board of Directors, 
Jindal Cotex Limited, 
Village, Mandiala Kalan, 
P.O. Bija, Tehsil Khanna 

Distt. Ludhiana. 

We, Reecha Goel & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries have examined: 

(a) all the documents’ and records made available to us and explanation provided by Jj Cotex Limited (“the listed entity’), P a 
(b) the filings/ submissions made by the listed entity to the stock exchanges, 

(c) website of the listed entity, 

(d) any other document/ filing, as may be relevant, which has been relied upon to make this 
certification, 

for the year ended 31* March, 2023 (“Review Period”) in respect of compliance with the provisions of: 

(a) The SEBI Act, 1992 and the Regulations, circulars guidelines issued thereunder; and 

(b) The Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956, rules made thereunder and the regulations, 
circulars, guidelines issued thereunder by the SEBI. 

Contd,.,,2 
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The specific Regulations, whose provisions and the circulars/guidelines issued thereunder, have been examined, include: - 

(a) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; 
(>) SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018; 
(c) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 201 1; 
(d) SEBI (Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 2018; (Not applicable for the review period); 
(e) SEBI (Share-Based Em ployee Benefits) Regulations, 2014; (Not applicable for the Teview period); 

(gj SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible and Red Regulations, 2013; (Not applicable for the review period); 
eemable Preference Shares) 

(h) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015; 

(i) SEBI (Registrars to an issue and Share Transfer Agents) Regulations, 1993; 
and circulars/guidelines issued thereunder; and based on the above examination 
we hereby report that during the Review Period: 
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. Particulars 

Secretaria) Standards: 

The compliances of the listed entity are in 
accordance with the applicable Secretarial 
Standards (5S) issued by the Institute of 
Company Secretaries India (ICSI)   

Compliance 
status 

(Yes/No/NA) | 
YES 

po 

ination, we hereby report that, during the Review Period compliance status 
on the above exam , we F 

on entity is appended below; 

~ Observations/— 
Remarks by 

_PCS* | 

  ‘Adoption and timely updation of the 
Policies: 

+ All applicable policies under SEBI 
Regulations aré adopted with the approval 
of board of directors of the listed entity 

* All the policies are in conformity with 
SEBI Regulations and has been reviewed & 
timely updated as per the 
reguiations/circulars/guidelines issued by 

YES 

  

  
SEBI 

* The Listed entity is maintaining a 
functional website. 
* Timely dissemination of the documents/ 
information under aseparate section on 
the website 
* Web-links provided in annual corporate 
Governance reports underRegulation 27(2) 
are accurate and specific which re-directs 
to therelevant document(s)/ section of the   

NO 

Few weblinks are not correct 

        

  
  

website 
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4. | Disqualification of Director: YES 
None of the Director of the Company are 
disqualified under Section 164 of 
Companies Act, 2013 

5. i i Jal idi YES flisted entities: 

{a) Identification of material subsidiary 
companies 

(b) Requirements with respect to disclosure of material as well as other 
subsidiaries 

6. Preservation of Documents: YES 

The listed entity is preserving and 
maintaining records as Prescribed under 
SEB! Regulations and disposal of records 
as per Policy of Preservation of Documents 
and Archival policy prescribed under SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015 

Ts Performance Evaluation: YES 

The listed entity has conducted 
performance evaluation of the Board, 
Independent Directors and the Committees 
at the start of every financial year as 
prescribed in SEBI Regulations 

8. Related Party Transactions: YES     (a) The listed entity has obtained prior 
approval of Audit Committee for all Related 
party transactions. 
(b) In case no prior approval obtained, the 
listed entity shall provide detailed reasons 
along with confirmation whether the 
transactions were subsequently   approved/ratified/rejected by the Audit         
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Disclosure of events or information: 

The listed entity has provided all the 
required disclosure(s) under Regulation 30 
along with Schedule Ill of SEBI' LODR 
Regulations, 2015 within the time limits   prescribed thereunder. 

  

YES 

  10. Prohibition of Insider Trading: 

The listed entity is in compliance with 
Regulation 3(5) & 3(6) SEBI (Prohibition of 
Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 

NO UPSI not recorded 

  11. Actions taken by SEBI__or Stock 
Exchange(s), if any: 

No Actions taken against the listed entity/ 
its promoters/ directors / subsidiaries 
either by SEB] or by Stock Exchanges 
(including under the Standard Operating 
Procedures issued by SEBI through 
various circulars) under SEBI Regulations 
and circulars / guidelines issued 
thereunder 

NO Details are provided in 
secretarial audit report 
annexed as annexure 1 

  12. Additional Non-compliances, if anv: 

Not any additional non-compliance 
observed for all SEBI 
regulation/circular/guidance note etc.       NO       
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(a) The listed entity has complied wi except in respect of matters specified below: 
th the Provisions of the above Regulations and Circulars / Buidelines jg 

    

  

    

  

                            

Sued thereunder, Regulation/ | Deviations | Action © of Details of Violation | Fine | Observationsy— 

. [Compliance Circular No. taken Pils 
Amo Rete ot Management | Rems 

Requirement é b 

S Of the Response 

(Regulations/ y unt | Practicing a 
circulars/ 

Company 

guidelines 

Secretary 

including 

use 

aS] 

ein 14 | Regulation 14 | The BSE & | Suspensio | The Company has | -- The Tisted enti was |The Compare} 

of SEBI of SEBI Company NSE n in the | not paid Annual Tequired to Pay! in the process 

(LODR), (LODR), has not trading of Listing fees. 
annual listing fees of filing the 

' Regulations, Regulations, | paid Annual securities 
for the FY, 22.93 by | application of 

2015 2015 Listing fees. 

30.04.2022, The | revocation of Company had not Suspension in Paid listing fee to the trading of BSE and NSE. Securities of the 
Company. 

Regulation 34 | Regulation 34 Delay in | -- -- The Company was | -- The listed entity was | The Company is | -. 

of of SEBI filing of 
required to submit required to submit in the process 

SEBI(LODR), (LODR), Annual 
the annual report for its annual report for | of making good 

Regulations, ions, report for 
the fy. 21-22 not the fy. 21-22, not | all the lapses 

2015 2015 the period 
later than the date of later than the date | of the past and 

2021-2022 
commencement of of commencement of | assures timely 

at BSE and 
dispatch to its dispatch to its compliance in 

NSE 
Shareholders. Shareholders, future. 
However, the However, the Company submitted Company submitted the same on the same on -| 19.11.2022 and 19.11,2022 and 06.12.2022 at BSE 06.12.2022 at BSE and NSE and NSE 

Mt 

Tespectively, respectively, 
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= |   Regulation Bato of 
SEBI (LODR), 
Regulations, 

2015 

    

Regulation 
33(3)(a)(d) of 
SEBI 
(LODR), 
Regulations, 
2015 

  

Delay in 
submission 
of Financial 
results for 
the quarter 
end 

31.03.2022, 
30.06.2022, 
30.09.2022 
& 
31.12.2022 
at BSE and 
NSE 

      

The listed entity was 
required to submit 
the financial result 
within 45 days from 
the end of the 
quarter/60 days 
from the end of the 
last quarterby 
30.05.2022, 
14.08.2022, 
14.11.2022 & 
14.02.2023 However, 
the Company 
submitted the 
financial results for 
the quarter ended 
31.03.2022 on 
09.01.2023, for the 
quarter ended 
30.06.2022 
submitted on 
06.01.2023 & 
07.01.2023 at NSE 
and BSE 
respectively, for the 
quarter ended 
30.09.2022 
submitted on 
20.02.2023 and for 
the quarter ended 
31.12.2022 the 

financial Tesults 
submitted on 
22.02.2023 at both   BSE and NSE,     

The listed entity was required to submit the financia] Tesult within 45 days from the end of the 
quarter/60 days 
from the end of the last quarterby 30.05.2022, 
14.08.2022, 
14.11.2022 
14.02.2023 

However, the 
Company submitted 
the financial results 
for the quarter 
ended 31.03.2022 
on 09.01.2023, for 
the quarter ended 
30.06.2022 . 
submitted on 
06.01.2023 & 
07.01.2023 at NSE 

and BSE 
respectively, for the 
quarter ended 
30.09.2022 
submitted on 
20.02.2023 and for 
the quarter ended 
31.12.2022 the 

financial results 
submitted on 
22.02.2023 at both 
BSE and NSE. 

  

The Company is | .. 
in the process 
of making good 
all the lapses 
of the past ang 
assures timely 
compliance in 
future, 
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: Regulation Delay _ , in] -- - The listed entity was ]— Titi. 
ee SEBI 24A of SEBI_ | submission conte ten oe requinee entity was | The Company : 

A | 4k (LODR), of 
Annual Secretarial al Submit | in the Proce 

q0DR), Regulations, | Secretarial 
Compliance Report Compliance etal of making good 

regulations 2015 . |Report for within 60 days from within 60 joy all the lapses | 

201 
ie 

thé end of the the end of the aoe Past ang financial year ie. financi Cr : ures timely 
31.03.2022 

30.05.2022. 30.05 nae Le. Fetes in 
at BSE and 

However, the owever, the tare | 
NSE 

Company submitted Company submitted 
| 

the same on the same on 13.01.2023 and 13.01.2023 20.01.2023 at BSE 20.01.2023 at BSE and NSE and NSE Tespectively. Tespectively. 
| | 

| Regulation Regulation Delay in | NSE Fine The listed entity was | 22000 | The listed entity was thea oo 

{5 133) of | 13(3) of SEBI | filing of imposed Tequired to submit its required to mae its a es ~ | 

SEBI(LODR), (LODR), Statement for the investor _ Brievance investor Tievance of making mie | 

ions, Regulations, of Investor quarter report within 21 days Teport within 2) days the lapses 

— 2015 complaints e ended from the end of the | - from the end of the | of the past and 

1 
for the 31.03.2022 | quarter by 21.04.2022 quarter by | assures. timely 

| quarter & 21.07.2029. 21.04.2022 &| compliance 
ended 

However, the 21.07.2022. However, faene m 
31.03.2022 Company submitted the Company i. 
& 

its report for a ee its report quarter ende Or the quarter ended 
30.06.2022 31.03.2022 on 31.03.2023 on 
at BSE and 18.08.2022 and for 18.08.2022 and for 
NSE 

the quarter ended the quarter ended 30.06.2022 submitted 30.06.2022 its report on submitted its report 28.07.2022 & on 28.07.2022 & 18.08.2022 at BSE 18.08.2022 at BSE and NSE respectively. and NSE respectively. 
(6 Regulation Regulation Delay in | -- Fine The listed entity was | 50000 | The listed entity was | The Company i 

27(2}(a) of | 27(2)(a) of | filing of imposed required to submit Tequired to submit | in the proce 
SEBILODR), | SEBI Corporate for the its Corporate its Corporate | of making gq 

Regulations, (LODR), Governance non- Governance Report Governance Report | all the lap 
2015. Regulations, Report for compliance | within 21 days from within 21 days from | of the past a 

a ae 2015 the quarter ofquarter | the end of the the end of the] assures ume       
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uarter by quarter by ended a pens 21.04.2022 & 21.04.2029 & 31.03.2022 21.07.2022. 21.07.2022. & 
However, the However, the 30.06.2022 Company submitted Company submitted at BSE and its report for the both its report for the NSE quarters ended both quarters ended 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2022 & 30.06.2022 on 30.06.2022 
21.10.2022 at both 21.10.2022 at both BSE and NSE. = Bee and NSE. - - ; The listed entity was | 440 € listed entity was The Com i 

Regulation Regulation ’ Delay = NSE fon wit required to submit Tequired to submit | in the ee 

31(1)(b) of | 31(1)(b) 0 Sanne for the its Shareholding its Shareholding | of making good 
SEBI(LODR), | SEBI Pattern for non- Pattern within 21 Pattern within 2] all the lapses | 

Regulations, aa ae carter compliance | days from the end of days from the end of | of the Past and i 
=e So Per ended of quarter | the guiahierby the duarterby | assures timely 

31.03.2022, ended 21.04.2022, 21.04.2022, compliance in 30.06.2022, 31.03.2022 | 21.07.2022 & 21.07.2022 ; & | future. 
& 

“| 21.10.2022, 21.10.2022. 30.09.2022 However, the However, the at BSE and Company submitted Company submitted NSE its report for the its report for the quarter ended quarter ended 31.03.2022 & 31.03.2022 & 30.06.2022 on 30.06.2022 on 23.08.2022 and for 23.08.2022 and for the quarter ended the quarter ended 30.09.2022 on 30.09.2022 on 25.10.2022 at both 25.10.2022 at both BSE and NSE. BSE and NSE. 
-| Regulation 76 | Regulation 76 Delay. in| -- - The listed entity, was | -- The listed entity was | The Company is 

of SEBI | of SEBI | filing of required to submit Tequired to submit | in the process 

(Depositories (Depositories | Reconciliati its reconciliation of its reconciliation of | of making good 

and — and on of share share audit report share audit report] all the lapses 

Participants) Participants) | audit report 
within 30 days from within 30 days from p 

Regulations, Regulations, for the 
the end of the the end of the 

2018 2018 : | quarter 
quarter by quarter “by 

bs} 
ended 

30.04,2022 & 30.04.2022 &   
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31.03.2022 30.07.2022. 30.07.2022. 

r | & However, the However, the 

30.06.2022 Company submitted Company submitted 

at BSE and its report for the its report for the 

NSE quarter ended quarter ended 

31.03.2022 on 31.03.2022 ° on 

01.09.2022 at BSE 01.09.2022 at BSE 

and NSE respectively and NSE 

and for the quarter respectively and for 

ended 30.06.2022 the quarter ended | 
submitted its report 30.06.2022 | 

on 05.08.2022 at submitted its report 

NSE. on 05.08.2022 at 

_ . NSE. 

9. | Regulation Regulation Delay in - The listed itv Ww. ae ro z 

Re) of SEB | 2319) of SEBI | filing ' oe —_ | The listed entity was | The Company is i 

(LODR), (LODR), Related hoteyeaily  melaieal ees © SURE | in Fhe process 
Regulations, Regulations, | party disc) half-yearly related | of making good 

nae pee — a gee party disclosure | all the lapses 
5 

wil 1s i = 

a the  date_— of |" Se at alc 
+ - és assures ie] 

aie publication of its publication of its a Say 

tga standalone and standal oe emetees 
at , andalone and | future. 

BSE & NSE Som epe consolidated ure 
a results, But financial results. 

aaumitiel = But the same was 
n submitted 

15.09.2022 at bath : on | 
22 15.09.2022 ‘ 

10, | Regulation 79) | Regulation | Delay in | - : BS E and NSE BSE - NSE. bt 

0 SEB! | 7(3) of SEBI | fili : ne, Heed enaty was | died entity wan | Time Comme _m 

(LODR), (oe Bae ance required to submit ea ‘ es . sala ia ae | 
. 

airy ad submi n eee 

Regulations, | Regulations, | certificate within 30 days from within 30 fos tos Le pes 

2015 2015 for the year the end of the the end “as ‘te a tae 
c : ; ¢ ve jall the | 

financial jai ee financial year, | of the { io 

wae " the aneein | ans 
my sate Company submitted However, the | assures ume 

arch, 7 y Company submitted | complica 

9 the = pany ted | compliance 

2022 at 24.08 mean on the same on | future. 

BSE & NSE Aen aad Wee both 24.08.2022 at bath | a 
| > BSE and NSE. ra hs 

cd ad he 

10 a‘ a 
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il. | Regulation 40 | Regulation 40 Delay in | -- = 7 - 
nn] Ag af SEE | (0, of sees filing a The listed entity was | -- The listed enue a (LODR), (LOR), Compliance winte 80 dese ce required to submit [4 comer tions, Regulations, ificate a in 30 days from Within 30 denen it | in the | Process — 2015 er is yey e end of the the end of te of making Bo0d : financial financial year, financial at all the lapses inant mstial However, the |" However year. | of the Past and year ende Company submitted c ‘ the | assures timely 315* March, ompany submitted i 3 

Sass He the same on the caine ue naey in | 29.08.20 on | future. BSE & NSE BSBand NSEA cane] and NSE, | 

12. | Regulation 46} Regulation 46 | Non- -- on i i - 
of of SEBI | compliance The listed entity was | -- The listed entity was | The Company | 

| oDR) SEBI (LODR) o~ lian: required to submit required to submit | a ee 
inf ati Z i : s Ssures the | Regulations, Regulations, | submission 7 "SF Ren ee information required timely . | 15 2015 eof ee ; as per Regulation 46 ‘3 20 of . of Listing Regulations of ist eompliance in | information through BSE Listing Regulations denne =i . required Centre by March 15 BSE Listi = 

under bs , Asting Centre . 2023. However, the by March 15, 2023 Regulation 
Company submitted However, _ the 46 of SEBI the same —on Company submitted (LODR) 12.05.2023. the same Regulations 

12.05.2023 = 2015 on — BSE 
| 13, | Regulation Regulation Non- - o The Listed entity w i ity. a 

J 
y was | -- The Listed i a 

31(4) of SEBI | 31(4) of SEBI compliance required to submit was acitioell ee ae (SAST) (SAST) of the declaration from submit ihe lias Sees, _—_— ees promoters / within declaration from compliance in| o seven working days promoters within } future. Declaration from the end of the seven working days under ; financial year ended from the end of the Regulation 31.03.2022 and financial year ended 31(4) of 31.03.2023, 31.03.2022 and SEBI (SAST) However, the 31.63.2023, | Regulations, Company submitted However, the | 
2011 from the declaration for fy, Company submitted | the | 31.03.2022 on the declaration for | |     
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—— Promoter on is ae ma BSE ane Lg aria and for fv ay 03.2097 — _ 
NSE for the fy. ended 13.06.2023 ., °" . firmacial 31.03.2023 the ri and for | } 

years jed ae the 31.03.2093 ended | | 

31.03.2022 ae = Submitted | . 11.05.2023. declaration © ‘Mt } | 31.03.2023 11.05.2023, } | 
| | , 

| Regulation 3(5) | UPSI not —— | end 316) of | recorded UPSI not recorded - UPSI not recorded = ee | | SEBI The Company |-——~ (Prohibition of assures the | Insider Trading) | timely | | 
Regulation, 

Compliance in | 2018 (PIT 
| future. | I Regulation) | 

Regulation Requirement - | 17(1)(c) of | of minimum The Company is | -- The Company is | The —————-_| SEBI (LODR) | six directors required to have the required to have the | ma. [~ : 
Regulations, Board of atleast six Board of atleast six ‘anagement is | \ 
2015 , directors as the directors = r bs making sincere | 

Company is covered Company in cos © | and intense | 
under top 2000 listed under top ha | efforts to | 
entities on the basis listed entities on the = of market basis of marke ae | 
Capitalization data italization dew | eocPencent Capitalization data | q | { for the financial 3 rectors = and | { year for the financial y. | ended 31.03.2022 on ended 31 A — mile NSE. -03.2022 appoint them | \ 

Regulation The The listed entity was or NSE. shortly. { 6(1) of | Company has fequired ts ' = © listed entity was | The Company is | — 1 
SEBI(LODR), | not complied é comply required to comply | looking fo aan with tes with the requirement with the requirement wuibake ra 

2015 , requirement of appointment of of appointment of ai a 
of qualified © Company qualified Company ee idate to fil 

appointment Secretary as Secretary as: ee iin = of qualified compliance officer of i P poe —— Son | Com mpany. t ary 3 Sacrtane as the Company. Company was not able | despite _ sien Pl eles 
to appoint the same | efforts #c,* 2 officer i tie ever since the | suitalles/ * 
resignation of previous id? ‘ | 
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rT Company. 

17. | The Securities Chapter V of Company ‘BSE & Suspension | The trading in the-| -- BSE vide its email 
Contracts Delisting being NSE in the | securities suspended dated 13.10.2029 had | « 
(Regulation) Regulations, | suspended trading of | on account of non- advised the Company | 2 Act, 1956 Section 21A | for more securities compliance with for payment of Annual | of Securities | than Six listing agreement and oun fee failing Contracts oa bee non- payment of Si fice me 

latio 

a gs 
2. . pu ‘SOry 

(Regulation) 13, osu Annual listing fees of delisting in terms of 
Act, 1956 

several years chapter V of Delisti e 
RA’) read | 0" account 

: = eB | Se 
(‘Sc of non 

Regulations. As per 
with Rule 21 compliance 

the — circular the 
| of Securities with the 

Company is allowed to 
Contracts dieting 

trade in the securities 

R om 1 

only on the first 
— De + 

trading day of every 
ms = i u , 

week ull the Company 
(SCRR?) NSE circular 

complies and make dated 
the payment of the October 22, 
outstanding — Annual 2021 w.e.f, 
listing fees to “ide 

Exchange. 22, 21 

notified.                   
    

  
(b) The listed entity has taken the following actions to comply with the observ. 

13 

ations made in previous reports: 

The Company is 

the trading of 

Company. 

jo 

the Process } 

filing the | 
application of | 
Fevocation — of | 
Suspension jn | 

Curities of 

Company secretary = 14.06.2019, ° | available = 
appointment | 
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ce | Regulation/ | Deviations | Actio Type of | Details of | Fine Observations |] 
St | Requirement | Circular No. a Action | Violation Amount made in the R. 

No Rr egulations/ 
by 

Secretarial 

circulars/ 

compliance 

guidelines 

report for the 
year ended 

a 

31.03.2022 
clause) 

ion 14 of lation 14 |The Com BSE _ | Suspensi | The Company To The Com | The Goma 

ee oDR, of SEBIILODNY, had not paid | & NSE Ginn, (ied on pad. not paid _ company ) The company hay 

Regulations, Regulations, Annual trading Annual listing Annual Listing the | sti Not paid the 

2015 2015 listing fees to of fees to BSE fees for the past ea of | annual listing fee 

BSE and NSE securities | and NSE. few years to 8 the ; BSE and NSE. | @PPlication of Tevocation of 
Suspension jn 
the trading of 
securities of 

7 
; 

; 
. 

the Company, 
Regulation 34 | Regulation 34 | The BSE | Fine The Rs. The Company | It was for whe] 

of of Company & Company 256000/- has delayed in reasons ne - — a = 

SEBI(LODR), SEBI(LODR), has delayed | NSE has delayed | and Rs. | filing of | beyond the Penalty in this 

Regulations, Regulations, in filing of in filing of | 264000 Annual report control of the Tegard 

2015 2015 Annual 
Annual imposed by | for the period Company that 

report for 
report for | BSE and | 2020-21, with during the last 

the period the period | NSE BSE and NSE. | few years 
2020-21, 

2020-21, respectively there were 
with BSE with BSE 

some lapses 
and NSE 

and NSE 
happened. 
Now, the 
Company is in 
the process of 
making good s all the lapses 
and ensure 
the umely 
compliance in 
future.     

  

  
  

S
c
a
n
n
e
d
 

wi
th
 
C
a
m
S
c
a
n
n
e
r



  

re 

  

  

  

        

Regulation Delay in Delay in | Rs. S8000/- | Delay in filing Pit was for he] 13(3) of filing filing Statement of | reasons boven” 
SEBI(LODR), Statement Statement Investor the  ¢x ea Regulations, of I 

lai iene 
egu . nvestor of Investor complaints for | the Company 2015 complaints complaints the quarter | ‘hat during the 

for ~ the for the ended — 30h | '®8t_ few years quarter quarter September, sa were some ended 30th ended 30th 2021 fae 
September, September appened. Now, 
2021 : ‘ the Company is 2021 in the process of 

making good all 
the lapses and 
ensure the 
timely 

on a in 
uture. Delay in Delay in | Rs.22000/- | Delay in filing | It was for the] 13{3) filing of filing of of Statement | reasons SEBYLODR), Statement Statement of Investor | beyond the Regulations, -of. Investor -| of Investor |_ complaints for | control of the 2015 complaints complaints the quarter | Company that for the for the ended 31st) during the last quarter quarter March, 2022 few years 

ended 31s ended 31st there were March, March, some lapses 
2022 2022 happened. 

Now, the 

Company is in 
the process of 
making good 
all the lapses 

and ensure 
the timely 
compliance in 
future. 

The Compa e Company has 
not yet 

Penalty 

regard. 

The Company has 
not yet paid the 
Penalty 

regard. 
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lation Regulation Delay in] BSE ] Fin : a ae a) of | 27(2) (a) of | filing ls e pany in | Rs. Delay in filing | Tt was gS SEBI (LODR),| SEBI (LODR),| corporate | NSE come ate °F | 116000/- J of corporate | reasangi” the | The Company hap] tions, Regulations, | governance ae Bovernance beyond not yet paid na Regula’ governance yond th Paid the 1S 2015 report for Teport for the contro] €) Penalty in : 
the quarter rs ae for quarter ended Gatipaa the | regard. this 
ended 30% auener So diitineyes con 
September, eee Bett September, few ihe la 2021 ’ September, 2021 the ee 2021 some jt 

lapses 
happened. 
Now, the 
Company is in 
the process of 
making good 
all the lapses 

and ensure 
the ‘ timely 
compliance in 

7 7 - : future Regulation Regulation Delay in| BSE |Fine™ | Delay in| Rs. Delay in fil : 27(2) (a) of|27(2) (a) of|filng of | & filing of | 224000/- | of Hn emeea thé |The Company Ta SEB! (LODR),|SEBI (LODR),| corporate | NSE corporate |and — Rs.| governance | beyond the | Penay Pua the 
Regulations, Regulations, governance governance | 220000 was | report for the | control of the ee in this 
2015 2015 report for report for | imposed by | quarter ended Company that a 

the quarter the quarter | BSE and | 31s during the last 
ended 31% ended 31% | NSE December, few years 
December, December, respectively | 2021 there were 
2021 2021 some _ lapses 

happened. 
Now, the 
Company is in 
the process of 
making good 

all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely 

compliance in 
future. aad     
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    ee Regulation Delay in| NSE | Fine Delay in | Rs. Delay in filing | It wae pe gd 7 8 fr 1 e——. [eG of | 2712) fe) of | filing of filing of | $0,000/- | of corporate | rensong "| The Company hag | S Rj, | SEBI {LODR), corporate corporate governance beyond ihe fee yet paid the | 4 Regulations, governance governance report for the control of tp enalty — in this pogsaton® 2015 report for report for quarter ended | Company ban ans ile the quarter the quartet Ji" March, | during the‘fast : ended 31" ended 31" 2022 few ree M M 
years arch, larch, there were 

2022 2022 some lapses 
happened, 

Now, the 
Company is in 
the process of 

making good 

all the lapses | 

and ensure 

      
the timely 
compliance in 
future. 

Regulation 31] Delay = in| BSE’ [Fine Delay _in| Rs. Delay in filing | It was for the | The Company has 
of filing of | & filing of | 408000/- of reasons not yet paid the 
SEBI(LODR), | Shareholdin | NSE Shareholdin Shareholding | beyond the | Penalty in this 
Regulations, | g Pattern for g Pattern for Pattern for the | control of the | regard. 
2015 the quarter the quarter quarter ended | Company that 

ended ended 30'"Septembe | during the last 
30Septem 30“Septemb r, 2021. few years 
ber, 2021. er, 2021. there were 

some lapses 
happened. 
Now, the 
Company is in 
the, process of 
making good 
all the lapses 
and ensure 

the timely 
compliance in | 4 

future. a 
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Delay in filing It was for the The Company has 

  

    

7 i i Dela: in | Rs. 

-—aifon 1 | Regulation 31 TT = fling of | 220000/- es veciitiaa | ieee. not yet paid the 

a — holdin | NSE Shareholdin Ste | wentas the | Penalty in this 

4 DR) a! ae for g Pattern for Pattern for j ‘ control of the | regard. 

(LODE), ns, Regulations, g Pattern 10! the quarter quarter ende ompany that 

Regu’ 2015 the quarter 4 3s 31st during the last 

2015 ended 31 ende be December, few years 

December, re 2021. there were 

2021. anh: some lapses 
happened. 

Now, the 

Company is in 

the process of 

making good 

all e lapses 

and ensure 

the timely 

compliance in 

future. 

ion 1 | Delay in| NSE | Fine ‘| Delay” SF ene = in filing | It was for the = aoe ae — 

i filin; 0 i - o reasons not yet paid the 

Tone, SEB OP can Shareholdin Shareholding | beyond the | Penalty in this 

Regulations, g Pattern for g Pattern for Pattern for the | control of the | regard. 

2015 the quarter the quarter quarter ended | Company that 

ended 31% ended 31% 31s March, | during the last 

March, March, 2022. few years 

2022. 2022. 
there were 

some lapses 

happened. 

Now, the 

Company is in                 the process af | 
making goad |   all the lapses 

and ensure |   the timely |   
    18 
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5 BSE | Fine The Rs. The Company | It was fi ac regulation mae co Seen & Company 365000/- has ___hot | reasons _ j. aijof SEBI(LODR), | has not | NSE has not complied with beyond the sEBILODR), Regulations, | complied complied the ; control of the Regulations, 2015 with the with the requirement Company that 2015 requirement requirement of / during the last of of . appointment few years appointmen a of qualified | there were 
t of qualified Sornacy Company some lapses 
Company Secntary as Se Le as nabpened. 
Secretary Lad compliance ed at = h Son ; the compliance officer of the cer OF the | Company is in officer of the Company for Company. the process of 
Company. the fy. ended making good 

31.03.2022. all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely 
compliance in 
future. 

Regulation Delay in | BSE Fine Delay in | Rs. Delay in filing | It was for the | The Company has 23(9) of SEBI | filing of | & filing of | 680000/- of Related | reasons hot yet paid the (LODR), Related NSE Related and Rs. | party beyond the | Penalty in this } Regulations, party party 2165000/- disclosure for | control of the regard. 2015 disclosure disclosure by BSE and | the half year Company that 
for the half for the half | NSE ended 31st} during the last 
year ended year ended | respectively | March, 2021 few years 
31** March, 31% March, there were 
2021 2021 some lapses 

happened. 
Now, the 

Company is in 
the process of 
making good 
all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely 
compliance in 
future.     
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on Regulation Delay in] BSE | Fine Delay in | Rs. 15000/- | Delay in filing it was 
B of SEBI/ 23(9) of SEBI sith of | & filing of | and Rs. of Related reasons T the 

23(9) (LODR), Related NSE Related 85000/- party yond 
0DR. wit Regulations, | party party imposed by | disclosure for Control of = 

Regula 2015 disclosure disclosure | BSE and the half year Compas ie 
e for the Half yond i | NSE ety, (TIE 30" | cupany that 

ay ; 
year ended year ended | respectively. September, vere 

. 
30th 30th 2021 there “were 

é 
September, September, 

Some lapses 
2021 

2021 
happened. 
Now, the 

Company is in 
the process of 
making good 
all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely 
compliance in 
future. 

Régulation Délay in | -- -- Delay © in f-- Delay in filirig | Tt was for the 

23(9) of SEBI | 23(9) of SEBI | filing of filing of of Related | reasons 
(LODR), Related Related party beyond the 
Regulations, Party 

party disclosure for | control of the 
2015 disclosure disclosure the half year Company that 

for the half for the half ended 31st | during the last 
year ended year ended March, 2022 | few years 
31% March, 31st March, 

there were 2022 
2022 

some lapses 
happened. 
Now, the 
Company is in 
the process. of 
making good 
all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely 
compliance in 
future.   
  

  

The Company ie 
not yet z 

Penalty Paid ee 
is regard, 

| The listed ena] 
Was required to 
submit half-yearly 
Telated : Party 
disclosure within 

1S days from the 
date of Publication 
of its Standalone 

and consolidated 
financial results. 
The Company 

submitted the 
Related party 
disclosure on 
15.09.2022, 
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_—_— 

15. | Regulation Regulation Delay in| BSE | Fine Delay in | Rs. Delay —in| It_was for the | The Company has 
33(3X@) of | 33(3)(a) of | submission | & submission | 155000/- submission of | reasons beyond | not yet paid 

SEBI (LODR), | SEBI (LODR), | of financial | NSE of financial | and Rs. | financial the control of | Penalty in i 
Regulations, Regulations, | results for results for | 5000/- by | results for the the Company regard : 
2015 2015 the quarter the quarter|BSE and | quarter end ar anne the . 

end = 318 end = 31" | NSE it “March, | thee were some 
March, March, respectively | 2021 lapses 

2021 2021 happened. Now, 
the Company is 

in the process of 
making good all 

the lapses and 
ensure t 

¢ ¢ tuumely * 

compliance in 
future. 

16. | Regulation Regulation Non- -- -- Non- es Non- It was for the | The listed entity 

33(3)(a) of | 33(3)(a) of | compliance compliance compliance of | reasons was required to 

SEBI (LODR), | SEBI (LODR), | of filing of of filing of filing of | beyond the | submit the results 

Regulations, Regulations, financial financial financial control of the | within 60 days 

2015 2015 results for results for results for the | Company that | from the end of 

the quarter the quarter quarter end | during the last | the last quarter, 

end 31st end 31s 31s March, | few years 

March, March, 2022 there were | The Company 

2022 2022 some lapses | submitted the 
happened. financial results 

Now, the | on 09,01,2023, 

Company is in 

the process of 
making good 
all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely | 
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compliance in 

—— future. 

- ~ ~ in | Rs. 10000/- Delay in filing It was for the | The Company has 
jon Regulation Delay in} BSE | Fine Delay of prior | reasons not yet paid the 

us oy SEBL 2912) of SEBI | filing of | & a mt intimation of | beyond the | Penalty o this 
(LODR), (LODR), prior NSE fatimation board meeting | control of the | regard. 
Regulations, Regulations, | intimation f board dated Company that 

2015 2015 ss oa meeting 14,02.2022 during, the last 

dated = saves tem | ee 
14.02.2022 14.02.2022 Sin be apses 

happened. 
Now, the 

‘ Company is in 

the process of 
making good 
all the lapses 

; ‘ ‘ and ensure 
the timely 

compliance in 

| future. 
| - : la fal = = Delay in | -- Delay in filing | It was for the | The listed entity 

| - - oe co oe ae ie of filing of of Compliance | reasons was required to 

(LODR), (LODR), Compliance Compliance certificate for | beyond the | submit within 30 

Regulations, Regulations, certificate certificate the year | control of the | days from the end 

2015 2015 for the year for the year financial year | Company that | of the — financial 

financial financial ended 31" | during the last | year. 

year ended year ended March, 2022 few years | The Company 

31% March, 31%* March, there were | submitted the 

2022 2022 some lapses | compliance 
happened. certificate on 
Now, the | 24.08.2022, 

Company is in 
the process of 
making good 
all the lapses         
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all the lapses | 
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and enaure | 

the timely 
compliance in 
future. 

Del in | -- Delay in filing | It was for the | The listed entity Regulation 40 | Delay in | -- 7 Ai ay of of Compliance | reasons was required to (10) of SEBI filing of cern liance certificate for | beyond the | submit Within 30 (LODR), Soe wt te the year | control of the | days from the end Regulations, | certificate certilical financial year | Company that | of the financial for the year st + 7 
2015 for the year ial ended 31% | during the last year. financial financi in March, 2022 | few years | The Company year ended year sic h there were | submitted the 31* March, 31 March, some lapses | compliance 2022 2022 

happened. certificate on 
Now, the | 29.08.2022. | 
Company is in 
the process of 

making good 
all the lapses 

and ~ ensure 

the timely 
compliance in 
future. 

Regulatio in | -- me Dela’ in | -- Delay in filing | It was for the | The listed entity 
of SEB fling of filing . of of reasons was required to (Depositories | reconciliatio reconciliatio reconciliation beyond the submit _ its and n of share n of share of share audit | control of the reconciliation of Participants) audit report audit report report for the | Company that | share audit report Regulations, for the for the quarter ended | during the last | for the quarter 2018 quarter quarter 30 few years | ended 30.09.2021 ended 30" ended 30% September, there were | by 30.10 2021. | September, September, 2021 some lapses| The. — Company | 2021 2021 happened submitted ita | 

Now, the | report en | 
Company is tn | 61.69.2022 \ 
the process af \ 
making good |    
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T 
-— | the timel rd 

compliance in aa 
future. 

rai. | Regulation 76 | Regulation 76 | Delay in | -- - Delay in | -- in filing ant tet the |The listed entiyy "| of SEBI | of SEB] | filing of oiling at reconciliation | beyond th tae 
(Depositories (Depositories | reconciliatio reconciliatio of share audit | control of e submit its and and n of share n of share re to ines | te or of the | reconciliation of Participants) | Participants) | audit report audit report aaried sided! fupne fe that | share audit report Regulations, Regulations, | for the for the ae — elast| for the quarter 2018 2018 quarter quarter be es years | ended 31.12.2902] ended 31s ended 318 December, ere were | by 30.01.2029. December, December, 2021 Some lapses | The Company 2021 2021 happened. submitted its 

Now, the Teport on 

Company is in | 01.09.2029. 
the process of 
making good 

all the lapses 
and ensure 
the timely 
compliance in 
future. - lation 76 | Dela in| - = Delay in | -- Delay in filing | It was for the |The listed entity - me SEE a * SEBI filing of filing of of oF owe was required to (Depositories (Depositories | reconciliatio reconciliatio reconciliation — “Ginn a submit | its and and n of share n of share of share audit ca dieting te reconciliation of Participants) Participants) | audit report audit report report for the i fer emg share audit report Regulations Regulations, for the for the quarter ended there were some | fOr the quarter 2018 , 2018 quarter quarter 318 March, lapses ended 31.03.2022 ended 31s ended 3]* 2022 happened. Now, | by 30.04.2022. March, March, the Company is | The Company 2022 2022 in the process of | submitted ite 
making good all report on 
the lapses and | 9) 99.2022, 
ensure the 
timely 

bre compliance = in 
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eee Penaltie | Violation of | Penalty of Rs. | Violation of | The Company | Th - 

SEBI het. page, Los SEBI nae | ecetion 12A | 10,00,00,000 | Section 12 plea i uae ay corres tas 

, (b), (ce) of | © (Rupees | (a), (b), (c) of ore the ve 

memes |eueS lO et | fey ee | Gt” Shc | tie. |e 
. 1992 d Only) 1992 read | Securities 

1992 read read | imposed with 3 Appellate 

with with under penal | Po utati Tribunal (SAT) 

Regulations Regulations | provisions of guiations against the 

3la), (), (0), 3{a), (b), (c), | Section 1SHA | (a). (b), {c), | SEBI order 

(d) and 4(1), (d) and 4(1), | of the SEBI | (d) and 4(1), | dated 

42, 4(2)(),  (k), | Acts 1992. ee Oe olan, 

1 5 
€ SAT 

(r) of PFUTP (r) of PFUTP oO ] 

i 
i Regulations pronounced the 

Regulations Regulations Penalty of Rs. eee 
ate 

10,00,00,000 23.02.2023 and 

(Rupees Ten reduced the 
Crore Only) penalty against 

imposed the Company to 

under penal | Rs. 25 lakh and 
provisions of|Rs. 10 lakh 

Section 15HA | against Mr. | 

of the SEBI | Sandeep Jindal. 

Act, 1992. But the penalty 
on Mr. Rajinder 

Jindal and Mr. 
Yash Paul 

Jindal remained 
the same. 

Violation of | SEBI | Penalties Violation of | Penalty of | Violation of | The Company | The Company has 
z pany 

Section 21 Section 21] Rs. Section 21 of | filed an appeal | paid the penalty in 

of SCRA, of SCRA, | 15,00,000/- | SCRA, 1956 | before the | this regard. 

1956_ read 1956 __—sread | (Rupees read with — 

with with Fifteen Clauses 36(7) cone. 

Clauses Clauses Lakh Only) | of » Listing | tabunal (SAT) 

36(7) of 36(7) of | imposed Agreement against the 

Listing Listing under penal | (3 instances) SEBI order 

Agreement Agreement provisions Penalty of Rs. | dated 

(3 (3 of Section | 15,00,000/- | 23.01.2020. The 

instances) instances) 23E of the | (Rupees SAT pronounced 

SCRA, 1956 | Fifteen Lakh | the _Judgemer)             Only) imposed   dated 
23.02.2023 ag 
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  under penal   

    

    
          

  

                    

provisions of | penalty against 
Section 23E of | the Company to the SCRA, Rs. 25 lakh and 
1956 Rs. 10 lakh 

against Mr. ‘ 
Sandeep Jindal. 
But the Penalty 
on Mr. Rajinder 
Jindal and Mr. 
Yash Paul 

Jindal remained 
the same. 

eae Violation of | The Compan Violation of ae 7 Section 21 of | filed an aire Section 21 of SCRA, 1956 SCRA, 1956 | before the SCRA, 1956 renal with read with Hon ble | read with Clauses 32 Clauses 32 and | Securities Clauses 32 and “50 ‘of SO of Listing | Appellate and 50 of eae Agreement Tribunal (*SAT*) Listing : Agreement (1 instance) against the ees (1 instance) , SEB] order 
dated 
23.01.2020. The 
SAT pronounced 
the judgement 
dated 
23.02.2023 and 
reduced the 
penalty against 
the Company to 
Rs. 25 lakh and 
Rs. 10 lakh 
against Mr, 
Sandeep Jindal. 
But the penalty 

on Mr. Rajinder 
Jindal and Mr. 

a 

The Company has 
paid the Penalty in 
this regard. 

  Yash Paul   
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Violation of | SEBI | Penalties Violation of | Penalty of —— - = an omPany | The Company har? Section 21 ree Te a *P Pipe | Paid the penalty in | of SCRA, of SCRA, | 15,00, read with | Hontle this regard. i 1956 read 1956 __ read | (Rupees Clause 50 of | Securities with Clause with Clause Fifteen ty) | Listing Appellate | 50 of Listing po ef lating eee pgecnest Tribunal SAT) | Agreemen' im Instances) | against th i ira (2. under penal papi Rs. | SEBI eating i instances provisions 00, - dated ! instances) , } of Section | (Rupees Fifteen | 23.01.2020, The i 
23E of the | Lakh : — ria Pronounced ; imposed under ¢ judgement SCRA, 1956 a ae | 

provisions of | 23.02.2023 and | Section 23E of | reduced the | 
the SCRA, 1956 | penalty against | 

the Company to j 
Rs. 25 lakh and | 
Rs. 10 lakh 
against Mr. } . 
Sandeep Jindal. i 
But the penalty | 
on Mr. Rajinder | 
Jindal and Mr. 1 
Yash Paul | 
Jindal remained { 
the same. i 

iolation of | SEB] | SEBI Violation of | The Company | Violation of The Company's oe Act, pe ee order | Section 19 | and its | Section 19 and all other | 
read with read with | promoter read with noticees’ — demat | a eotioye sections directors viz. | sections 11(1), accounta remain 14(1), 11(4) VAM), VA(4). | Sh. Sandeep | 11(4), and 11 frozen ' y and 11 8 of | Jindal, Sh. B of the } and 11 B of the Securities | Yash Paul | securities and | the and Jindal ~ and Exchange i Securities Exchange Sh. Rajinder Board of tide i j and Board of | Jindal have Act, 1992. The i | Exchange India Act, | been Ce me ak i } Board of 1992. restrained OEEDY' ED i India Act, from its pent er 
1992 acveasing the | directors viz : secunties Sh. Sandeep 

market Jindal, Sh  cesilapeisamenanail           
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—— 

| directly or | Yash Paul ee indirectly Jindal and Sh. =. 
and further | Rajinder 
prohibited Jindal have 
from any | been 

kind Of | restrained 
buying selling 

from accessing 

                      

OF otherwise the securities 
pace a market directly 
matket or indirectly 

including and ea further 
‘ants of | Prohibited 

mutual funds | from any kind 
foraperiodof |} Of buying 

five years | selling or i 
from _ order } Otherwise 
dated dealing in 
24.08.2019 securities 

market 
including units 

of mutual 
funds for a 
period of five 
years from ' 
order dated i. 
24.08.2019 ' In terms of SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/114/2019 dated October 18, 2019 SEBI   had inter alia required the listed entity to amend the terms of appointment of its Statutory auditors in terms of clauses 6(A) and 6(B) of the said circular. In this regard | report that the re-appointment of statutory auditors of the listed entity during review period includes the conditions mentioned in : ) of the said circular.    ¥ 

Place: Phillaur 

Date: 09.06.2023 

UDIN: FO006562E000472379 
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